

B.I.S.T SERVICES AGREEMENT

COUNTERPARTY INFORMATION

Name:	TURNER USD 202
Address:	800 South 55 th St, Kansas City, KS 66106
Contact:	Joy Engel, Assistant Superintendent of Student Services
Telephone:	913-288-4123
Email:	engelj@turnerusd202.org

CORNERSTONES OF CARE INFORMATION

Name:	Cornerstones of Care		
Address:	300 E. 36 th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111		
Contact:	Paul McCorkle, Associate Executive Director of Education Programs		
Email:	Paul.McCorkle@cornerstonesofcare.org		
Telephone:	913-244-9906	<u>Fax</u> :	816-508-3797
Cornerstones of Care is a Missouri nonprofit corporation and a public charity under IRC § 501(c)(3).			

SERVICES AND COMPENSATION

The services to be performed ("Services") and the compensation to be paid under this Services Agreement are set forth on the attached documents(s). Capitalized terms used in the attached document(s) will have the meanings assigned to them in this Services Agreement and the attached Terms and Conditions (collectively, including the attached document(s), "Agreement"), unless the context otherwise requires. If Cornerstones of Care is providing Services, it is referred to as "Contractor" and Counterparty is referred to as "Client" under this Agreement; if Cornerstones of Care is receiving Services, it is referred to as "Client" and Counterparty is referred to as "Contractor" under this Agreement.

AGREEMENT

Client agrees to engage Contractor to perform the Services, and Contractor agrees to be so engaged and to perform the Services, in accordance with this Agreement.

SIGNATURES

By signing below, the undersigned acknowledge that they have read and understand, and agree to be legally bound by, this Agreement. If a person is signing below on behalf of an entity or another person, the person signing has been properly authorized and empowered to sign this Agreement on behalf of that entity or other person and to bind that entity or other person to this Agreement.

COUNTERPARTY	CORNERSTONES OF CARE
Ву:	By: R. PAUL McCorkle
Name:	Name: Paul McCorkle
Title:	Title: Associate Executive Director of Education Programs
Date:	Date: February 11, 2021



ATTACHMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

B.I.S.T Services for the 2021-2022 School Year

<u>Services:</u>	Cornerstones of Care will provide training to teachers of the Counterparty in managing behavioral expectations involving students of the Counterparty.
Compensation:	Counterparty will pay \$23,750 to Cornerstones of Care for the Services.
<u>Billing:</u>	 Invoices are payable within 30 days of the receipt of invoice. Invoices will be sent: (Please select from the following options) Semi-Annually: Invoices to be sent prior to the school year on July 1st and again January 1st. Annually: Invoice to be sent prior to the school year on July 1st.
<u>Other:</u>	During the term of the Agreement and for two years after the termination of the Agreement, except with the written consent of Cornerstones of Care, Counterparty will not, directly or indirectly, employ or otherwise contract with any employee of Cornerstones of Care who provided Services to the Counterparty during the term of the Agreement, where the duties of such Cornerstones of Care employee included providing Services to the Counterparty.